
I.S.G.A. 2019        Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley, Guildford 

                on 1, 2 & 3 March 2019 

Results – UNDER 15 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Millie Eaton 0.00 8.30 0.00 0.00 8.30 62           

 402 Cassie Bamber 9.80 9.25 8.95 8.40 36.40 3           

 403 Emillie Buchanan 9.50 0.00 8.90 8.20 26.60 51           

 404 Charlotte Smith 9.30 9.30 8.70 8.25 35.55 12           

 405 Ellen Ponten 9.60 9.00 9.05 8.30 35.95 8           

 406 Eleanor Stretch 9.80 9.35 9.10 8.85 37.10 1           

  Total of top 4 38.70 36.90 36.00 33.80    36.00 3   181.40 1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 407 Allie Collins 9.10 8.55 8.20 8.45 34.30 24 =         

 408 Ella Winter 9.60 8.75 8.60 8.40 35.35 15           

 409 Rosa Edwards 9.10 8.85 7.90 8.15 34.00 30           

 410 Jess Butland 9.60 8.65 7.80 8.15 34.20 28 =         

 411 Mia Jones 9.50 8.75 8.30 8.85 35.40 14           

 412 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 37.80 35.00 33.00 33.85    36.80 1   176.45 3 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Prior’s Field SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 413 Evie Tanner  0.00 7.70 7.30 7.60 22.60 57           

 414 Madeline Cushen  7.40 7.70 0.00 0.00 15.10 61           

 415 Martha Gibbs 8.00 8.15 7.30 7.30 30.75 49           

 416 Amber Whitefield  7.80 8.20 7.85 7.60 31.45 47           

 417 Amira Hojeij  9.40 9.15 9.10 8.35 36.00 6 =         

 418 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 32.60 33.20 31.55 30.85    31.80 12   160.00 12 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 419  Daisy Little 9.60 8.50 8.70 0.00 26.80 50           

 420  Celia Thompson  8.80 8.15 0.00 8.40 25.35 54           

 421  Issy Fearn  9.30 8.85 9.20 8.65 36.00 6 =         

 422  Anna Browne   9.50 9.30 8.90 8.80 36.50 2           

 423  Alexis O’Hara     9.10 0.00 8.55 8.50 26.15 52           

 424  Natalie O’Hara    0.00 7.95 9.05 8.90 25.90 53           

  Total of top 4 37.50 34.80 35.85 34.85    34.70 8   177.70 2 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 425 Josie Sacks 9.20 8.25 7.80 7.50 32.75 38           

 426 Hayleigh Taylor 8.60 7.85 8.05 7.75 32.25 41 =         

 427 Gabi Kaplan 8.40 7.70 8.00 8.15 32.25 41 =         

 428 Beatrice Vane 9.40 8.65 8.15 8.20 34.40 22           

 429 Polly Berryman 9.40 8.30 8.25 8.00 33.95 31           

 430 Talia Adams 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 36.60 33.05 32.45 32.10    36.10 2   170.30 8 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Anna Gittleson 8.20 0.00 7.40 0.00 15.60 60           

 432 Fasina Bamigboye 9.70 8.70 7.70 8.10 34.20 28 =         

 433 Evie Tew 9.40 8.70 8.25 7.95 34.30 24 =         

 434 Alexandra Delaney 9.50 8.60 8.45 7.95 34.50 20           

 435 Annabel Gringras 0.00 8.65 0.00 8.10 16.75 59           

 436 Tilly Weston 9.70 8.75 8.75 8.55 35.75 9 =         

  Total of top 4 38.30 34.80 33.15 32.70    32.95 9   171.90 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 437 Charlotte White 9.00 8.55 0.00 0.00 17.55 58           

 438 Ellen Tong 8.40 0.00 8.35 8.50 25.25 55           

 439 Rachel Harte 0.00 8.20 8.00 8.20 24.40 56           

 440 Hannah Forrester 9.10 9.15 8.30 8.45 35.00 17 =         

 441 Daisy Fox 9.40 8.95 8.55 8.55 35.45 13           

 442 Elysee Mordel 9.10 9.20 8.80 8.50 35.60 11           

  Total of top 4 36.60 35.85 34.00 34.00    35.55 4   176.00 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Netherlands SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 443 Freya Mansfield 9.10 9.05 7.80 7.75 33.70 32           

 444 Rebecca Chullick  9.70 9.35 8.80 8.40 36.25 4           

 445 Athenais Jordan 9.30 8.30 8.60 8.10 34.30 24 =         

 446 Olivia Ortlipp 8.70 8.75 7.60 8.00 33.05 35           

 447 Sara Graeber  9.90 9.05 8.50 7.65 35.10 16           

 448 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 38.00 36.20 33.70 32.25    35.35 5 = 175.50 5 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 449 Kitty Muysken  9.60 8.80 7.50 8.55 34.45 21           

 450 Aimee Williams 8.90 8.35 7.30 7.90 32.45 40           

 451 Camelia Quessy  8.90 8.65 7.15 8.10 32.80 37           

 452 Suzie Bull 9.90 8.35 8.00 8.10 34.35 23           

 453 Poppy Morrison  9.30 9.40 8.30 8.75 35.75 9 =         

 454 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 37.70 35.20 31.10 33.50    32.65 10   170.15 9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 455 Anna Goodall 9.30 8.85 8.40 7.70 34.25 27           

 456 Chiara Shuman 8.90 8.65 7.90 7.95 33.40 34           

 457 Hollie Walton 9.00 8.80 7.30 7.60 32.70 39           

 458 Kaye Markey 8.30 8.10 7.75 7.25 31.40 48           

 459 Martha Ward 8.80 8.75 8.15 7.75 33.45 33           

 460 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 36.00 35.05 32.20 31.00    35.00 7   169.25 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 461 Justine Sansom 9.30 8.50 7.50 7.60 32.90 36           

 462 Hannah Tang 9.50 8.70 8.15 8.65 35.00 17 =         

 463 Sophie Empson 9.40 8.55 8.05 8.55 34.55 19           

 
464 

Jasmine Khabie-

Zeitoune 9.40 9.40 8.50 8.75 36.05 5           

 465 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

 466 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 37.60 35.15 32.20 33.55    35.35 5 = 173.85 6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 467 Amy Strode 8.60 8.15 7.00 8.00 31.75 46           

 468 Izzy Sharpe 8.50 7.85 7.65 7.85 31.85 45           

 469 Sally Ginesi 8.40 8.10 7.55 7.90 31.95 44           

 470 Jemima Sewrey 7.70 7.80 8.35 8.30 32.15 43           

 471 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

 472 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =         

  Total of top 4 33.20 31.90 30.55 32.05    32.35 11   160.05 11 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Tormead 10.1 10.7 11.2 4 36.00 
 

36.00 3 
 

Kent College 9.05 9.9 9.7 4 32.65 
 

32.65 10 
 

Prior's Field 8.45 9.7 9.65 4 31.80 
 

31.80 12 
 

BSB 10.15 10.1 10.75 4 35.00 
 

35.00 7 
 

Royal 

Masonic 
11 10.4 10.7 4 36.10 

 
36.10 2 

 

BSN 10.6 9.5 11.25 4 35.35 
 

35.35 5 
 

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
9.65 10.3 9 4 32.95 

 
32.95 9 

 

Putney 11.1 10.4 11.3 4 36.80 
 

36.80 1 
 

St Catherine's 8.25 9.6 10.5 4 32.35 
 

32.35 11 
 

Guildford 

High 
10.35 10.4 9.95 4 34.70 

 
34.70 8 

 

Stamford 10 10.45 11.1 4 35.55 
 

35.55 4 
 

NLCS 10.8 10.15 10.4 4 35.35 
 

35.35 5 
 

 

 

UNDER 15 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

406 Eleanor Stretch Tormead 37.10 1   

422  Anna Browne   Guildford High 36.50 2   

402 Cassie Bamber Tormead 36.40 3   

444 Rebecca Chullick  British School in the Netherlands 36.25 4   

464 Jasmine Khabie-Zeitoune North London Collegiate 36.05 5   

417 Amira Hojeij  Prior's Field 36.00 6 = 

421  Issy Fearn  Guildford High 36.00 6 = 



405 Ellen Ponten Tormead 35.95 8   

436 Tilly Weston Haberdashers' Aske's 35.75 9 = 

453 Poppy Morrison  Kent College 35.75 9 = 

442 Elysee Mordel Stamford 35.60 11   

404 Charlotte Smith Tormead 35.55 12   

441 Daisy Fox Stamford 35.45 13   

411 Mia Jones Putney High 35.40 14   

408 Ella Winter Putney High 35.35 15   

447 Sara Graeber  British School in the Netherlands 35.10 16   

440 Hannah Forrester Stamford 35.00 17 = 

462 Hannah Tang North London Collegiate 35.00 17 = 

463 Sophie Empson North London Collegiate 34.55 19   

434 Alexandra Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 34.50 20   

449 Kitty Muysken  Kent College 34.45 21   

428 Beatrice Vane Royal Masonic 34.40 22   

452 Suzie Bull Kent College 34.35 23   

433 Evie Tew Haberdashers' Aske's 34.30 24 = 

445 Athenais Jordan British School in the Netherlands 34.30 24 = 

407 Allie Collins Putney High 34.30 24 = 

455 Anna Goodall British School of Brussels 34.25 27   

410 Jess Butland Putney High 34.20 28 = 

432 Fasina Bamigboye Haberdashers' Aske's 34.20 28 = 

409 Rosa Edwards Putney High 34.00 30   

429 Polly Berryman Royal Masonic 33.95 31   

443 Freya Mansfield British School in the Netherlands 33.70 32   

459 Martha Ward British School of Brussels 33.45 33   

456 Chiara Shuman British School of Brussels 33.40 34   

446 Olivia Ortlipp British School in the Netherlands 33.05 35   

461 Justine Sansom North London Collegiate 32.90 36   

451 Camelia Quessy  Kent College 32.80 37   

425 Josie Sacks Royal Masonic 32.75 38   

457 Hollie Walton British School of Brussels 32.70 39   

450 Aimee Williams Kent College 32.45 40   

426 Hayleigh Taylor Royal Masonic 32.25 41 = 

427 Gabi Kaplan Royal Masonic 32.25 41 = 

470 Jemima Sewrey St Catherine's 32.15 43   

469 Sally Ginesi St Catherine's 31.95 44   

468 Izzy Sharpe St Catherine's 31.85 45   

467 Amy Strode St Catherine's 31.75 46   

416 Amber Whitefield  Prior's Field 31.45 47   

458 Kaye Markey British School of Brussels 31.40 48   

415 Martha Gibbs Prior's Field 30.75 49   

419  Daisy Little Guildford High 26.80 50   

403 Emillie Buchanan Tormead 26.60 51   

423  Alexis O’Hara     Guildford High 26.15 52   

424  Natalie O’Hara    Guildford High 25.90 53   

420  Celia Thompson  Guildford High 25.35 54   

438 Ellen Tong Stamford 25.25 55   

439 Rachel Harte Stamford 24.40 56   

413 Evie Tanner  Prior's Field 22.60 57   

437 Charlotte White Stamford 17.55 58   



435 Annabel Gringras Haberdashers' Aske's 16.75 59   

431 Anna Gittleson Haberdashers' Aske's 15.60 60   

414 Madeline Cushen  Prior's Field 15.10 61   

401 Millie Eaton Tormead 8.30 62   

 

 

UNDER 15   Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 181.40 1 

Guildford High 177.70 2 

Putney High 176.45 3 

Stamford 176.00 4 

British School in the Netherlands 175.50 5 

North London Collegiate 173.85 6 

Haberdashers' Aske's 171.90 7 

Royal Masonic 170.30 8 

Kent College 170.15 9 

British School of Brussels 169.25 10 

St Catherine's 160.05 11 

Prior's Field 160.00 12 

 


